Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrea Basso	10/22/2008
Lee Begeja	10/29/2008
David Gibbon	10/22/2008
Zhu Liu	10/22/2008
Bernard Renger	10/22/2008
Behzad Shahraray	10/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	9505 Arboretum Blvd.
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759-6392

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12254524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-331-1700

Email: acoxe@hoffmannbaron.com

Correspondent Name: AT&T CORP.

Address Line 1: ROOM 2A207

Address Line 2: ONE AT&T WAY

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1209-159

PATENT REEL: 021871 FRAME: 0223

500711083

0.00

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Coxe
Total Attachments: 9 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Executed_Assignment#page9.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Andrea Basso, of Marlboro in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Lee Begeja, of Gillette in the County of Morris and State of New Jersey, David Gibbon, of Lincroft in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Zhu Liu, of Marlboro in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey, Bernard Renger, of N Providence, in the County of Union and State of New Jersey and Behzad Shahraray, of Holmdel in the County of Monmouth and State of New Jersey hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Labs, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 9505 Arboretum Blvd., Austin, Texas 78759-6392, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MULTI-DEVICE **COMPLEXITY BROKER** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by them of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Labs, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Labs, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Labs, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Labs, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Labs, Inc. may designate.

	all acts which may be necessary, desirable or ations, patents, or other forms of protection.
Date: 10/22/08	Andrea Basso
Date:	Lee Begeja
Date: Mayler	David Gibbon
Date: 10/22/08	Blu Liu
Date:	Bernard Renger
Date: 10/24/68	Behrad Shahraray
United States of America	
State of New TErsey County of Mon More In	
County of Mon Mors In	
	the , 2008, before me personally came individual described in and who executed the execution of the same.
KAREN P. SMITH	Notary Public

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Labs, Inc. but

NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Labs, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:		Andrea Basso
Date: 10/29/08		Lee Begeja
Date:		David Gibbon
Date:		Zhu Liu
Date:		Bernard S. Renger
Date:		Behzad Shahraray
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	nown to be the indivi	, 2008, before me personally came dual described in and who executed the ion of the same.
		Notary Public

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Labs, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date:		Andrea Basso
Date:		Lee Begeja
Date:		David Gibbon
Date:		Zhu Liu
Date: 10/22/08		Banas & Rengy
		Bernard S. Renger
Date:		Behzad Shahraray
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
On this day Andrea Basso, to me known foregoing instrument, and acknowledges	to be the indivi	, 2008, before me personally came idual described in and who executed the tion of the same.
		Notary Public

United States of America)	
State of NEW JENSEY)	
State of NEW TENSEY County of MODUESCEY)	
On this day of day of day of day of day of foregoing instrument, and acknown		, 2008, before me personally came dual described in and who executed the tion of the same.
		Notary Public
		Notary Public
United States of America)	TERESA A. ADAMCZYK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY L.D. # 2289989 Commission Expires 07/2012
State of)	
County of)	
	be the indiv	, 2008, before me personally came idual described in and who executed the ion of the same.
		Notary Public

United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	to be the indiv	, 2008, before me personally came idual described in and who executed the ution of the same.
		Notary Public
United States of America)	
State of New Brsky)	
State of New Brsey County of Monmo. In)	
	n to be the indi	, 2008, before me personally came lividual described in and who executed the ution of the same.
		Mar Pont
		Notary Public

KAREN F. SMITH NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012

United States of America)	
State of New TSrdly)	
State of NEW TESSLY County of MON MUUM?)	
On this <u>\(\frac{\rightarrow}{\rightarrow}\) day o \(\frac{\textbf{Zhu Liu}}{\text{Liu}}\), to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged ex</u>	e individual descri	, 2008, before me personally came libed in and who executed the foregoing me.
KAREN P. SMITH NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012		Notary Public
United States of America)	
State of)	
County of)	
	to be the individ	, 2008, before me personally came lual described in and who executed the n of the same.
		Notary Public

United States of America)		
State of)		
County of)		
On this da Zhu Liu , to me known to be instrument, and acknowledge	the individual desc	, 2008, before me personally came cribed in and who executed the foregoing came.	,
		Notary Public	_
United States of America)		
State of NEW TERSE)		
County of MIDDLESE)		
On this da Bernard S. Renger , to me kee foregoing instrument, and ack	nown to be the indi	, 2008, before me personally came vidual described in and who executed the on of the same.	; ;
		Jen Allen	. 7
		Notary Public	5 0
		TERESA A. ADAMCZYK NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2289989 Commission Expires 07/2012	70000000

United States of America)
State of New Ters Reg. County of Monmon in)
County of Mon Mos Un)
•	, 2008, before me personally came to be the individual described in and who executed the dged execution of the same. Notary Public
	rotary ratific

AT&T Labs, Inc. 9505 Arboretum Blvd. Austin, TX 78759-6392

RECORDED: 11/21/2008

KAREN P. SMITH
NOTARY OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 21, 2012

-5-